8:00 am

8:30 am

8:35 am

9:35 am

9:45 am

11:15 am

Registration

Welcome/Introductions

Cathi Boze, Mariposa County
Agricultural Commissioner and
James Sigala, Master Gardener
Coordinator

Pesticide Laws & Regulations:
Worker Safety Regulations, label
requirements & PPE

Valerie Wilson, Enforcement Branch
Liaison, CDPR

Break

CDFA’s Invasive Insect
Detection & Emergency
Response Program —update on
Asian Citrus Psyllid, Light
Brown Apple Moth & other
exotic plant pest introductions -

Update on Bovine TB, Avian
Influenza & other exotic animal
health diseases

Duane Schnabel, Program

Supervisor/Primary State Biologist,
CDFA

Endangered Species & the
Impact and Ramifications on
Vertebrate Pest Management —
PRESCRIBES - Field 1.D. Kits

Polo Moreno, Environmental
Scientist, CDPR

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:10 pm

4:10 pm

4:30 pm

Lunch catered

Colony Collapse Disease and
other Exotic Pests affecting

Honeybees
Eric Mussen, Extension Apiculturist,
UC Davis

Legal Considerations and
update on Hantavirus, Plague,
West Nile Virus & Other Vector-
borne Diseases in California — a
Statewide Perspective -

Michael Niemela, Associate Public
Health Biologist, CDPH

Break

Protecting yourself from Wildlife
Diseases: Prevalence & Impact
of West Nile Virus, Lyme
Disease, Rabies and other
Vector-borne Diseases in the
County — a Local Perspective -
Dr. Charles Mosher, Public Health
Officer, MCHD

Questions

Adjourn

The University of California prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its
programs or activities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at
http://groups.ucanr.org/ANR _AA/files/54635.doc) Direct inquiries regarding the University=s
nondiscrimination policies to the Affirmative Action Director, University of California, ANR,
1111 Franklin St., 6th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607, (510) 987-0096.

SPONSORS

Mariposa County Agricultural Commissioner’s Office

Cathi Boze, Ag Commissioner/Sealer of Weights and Measures

University of California Cooperative Extension
Mariposa County

James Sigala, Master Gardener Coordinator

7 Hours of Continuing Education Including
3 Hours Laws & Regulations
A-0147-09

Course Fee $35
Includes Materials, Breaks, and Lunch

NOW AVAILABLE
Register and pay on-line

cemariposa.ucdavis.edu
For More Information Contact:

UCCE OFFICE
209-966-2417
209-966-5321 (FAX)

vjgoodwin@ucdavis.edu
agcomm@mariposacounty.org



