8:00 am	Registration
8:30 am	Welcome/Introductions Cathi Boze, Mariposa County Agricultural Commissioner and James Sigala, Master Gardener Coordinator
8:35 am	Pesticide Laws & Regulations: Worker Safety Regulations, label requirements & PPE Valerie Wilson, Enforcement Branch Liaison, CDPR
9:35 am	Break
9:45 am	CDFA's Invasive Insect Detection & Emergency Response Program -update on Asian Citrus Psyllid, Light Brown Apple Moth & other exotic plant pest introductions -  Update on Bovine TB, Avian Influenza & other exotic animal health diseases Duane Schnabel, Program Supervisor/Primary State Biologist, CDFA
11:15 am	Endangered Species & the Impact and Ramifications on Vertebrate Pest Management – PRESCRIBES - Field I.D. Kits Polo Moreno, Environmental Scientist, CDPR

12:00 pm	Lunch catered
12:30 pm	Colony Collapse Disease and other Exotic Pests affecting Honeybees <i>Eric Mussen, Extension Apiculturist, UC Davis</i>
1:30 pm	Legal Considerations and update on Hantavirus, Plague, West Nile Virus & Other Vectorborne Diseases in California – a Statewide Perspective – Michael Niemela, Associate Public Health Biologist, CDPH
3:00 pm	Break
3:10 pm	Protecting yourself from Wildlife Diseases: Prevalence & Impact of West Nile Virus, Lyme Disease, Rabies and other Vector-borne Diseases in the County – a Local Perspective – Dr. Charles Mosher, Public Health Officer, MCHD
4:10 pm	Questions
4:30 pm	Adjourn
programs or act	California prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its tivities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at org/ANR_AA/files/5435.doc) Direct inquiries regarding the University=s

nondiscrimination policies to the Affirmative Action Director, University of California, ANR, 1111 Franklin St., 6th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607, (510) 987-0096.

## **SPONSORS**

## **Mariposa County Agricultural Commissioner's Office**

Cathi Boze, Ag Commissioner/Sealer of Weights and Measures

## University of California Cooperative Extension Mariposa County

James Sigala, Master Gardener Coordinator

7 Hours of Continuing Education Including 3 Hours Laws & Regulations A-0147-09

Course Fee \$35

Includes Materials, Breaks, and Lunch

**NOW AVAILABLE** Register and pay on-line cemariposa.ucdavis.edu

**For More Information Contact:** 

**UCCE OFFICE** 209-966-2417 209-966-5321 (FAX)

vjgoodwin@ucdavis.edu agcomm@mariposacounty.org

